THE DATASHEET OF
LXRW0YV201-059
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Variable Capacitor LXRW0YV201-059
p1/17
 1 July, 2018
1. This specification shall be applied to the VARIABLE CAPACITOR.
LXRW0YV201-059
2. Features
⚫ This device can carry out variable of the capacitor by adjusting the tuning voltage.
⚫ This device can be used as a device for frequency adjustments of FeliCa(NFC) like switch IC(Capacitor
embedded type) or a trimmer capacitor. Of course, other various cases can be used.
3. Part Number Configuration
LXRW 0Y V  201 – 059
 ① ② ③  ④    ⑤
① Product ID （LXRW = Variable Capacitor）
② Dimension Code
③ Control Code
④ Capacitance
⑤ Serial Number
※RoHS Directive compliant product
  MSL 3
Variable Capacitor LXRW0YV201-059
p2/17
 2 July, 2018
4. Construction, Dimensions
4-1. Dimensions
L
W a a
b
b
c
c d
d
(C 0.075)
T
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
SIDE VIEW
Unit：mm
Mark Size Mark Size
L 0.6 +/- 0.03 a 0.15 +/- 0.015
W 0.6 +/- 0.03 b 0.15 +/- 0.015
T 0.3 MAX c (0.25)
  d (0.40)
Variable Capacitor LXRW0YV201-059
p3/17
 3 July, 2018
4-2. Pin assignments
TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
1
23
41
2 3
4
Pin No. Pin Name Description
1 GND Ground
2 Vt V_tune
3 Port1 RF port
4 Port2 RF port
5. Marking structure
①Trace code
②1pin Mark
③Device code
①
② ③
Variable Capacitor LXRW0YV201-059
p4/17
 4 July, 2018
6. Equivalent circuit
(3) Port 1
(4) Port 2
(2) V_tune(1) GND
7. Characteristics
【ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS】
7-1. Maximum ratings
Rating Symbol Value Unit
Continuous Tuning Voltage VT 3.2 V
Rated Voltage Vac 50 Vp-p
Operating Temperature TOP -30 to +85 oC
Storage Temperature TSTO -40 to +85 oC
7-2. Electrical characteristics (T=25 +/- 5 oC)
Parameter Symbol Conditions MIN TYP MAX Unit
Capacitance Cvc